
Institutional Grants
Annual Report
Analysis of new, continuing, and renewed grant funding at Allan Hancock
College

July 2025

Jon Hooten
Executive Director

Laura Becker
Director

LeeAnne McNulty
Director

Grant Management Team:

Institutional Grants Office
Building A, Room 402
800 South College Drive
Santa Maria, CA 93454

Contact Us:

Website
Grant Highlights
Resources

Learn More:

Annual Report 7/08/2025

Jamie Zamudio
Grant Accountant

Abraham Gonzalez
Grant Accountant

Mackenzie Greeley
Grants Analyst II

Business ServicesCollege Advancement

Institutional Grants

Fernando Robles
Grants Analyst II

https://www.hancockcollege.edu/grants/index.php
https://www.hancockcollege.edu/grants/awards.php
https://www.hancockcollege.edu/grants/resources.php


2023-24 2024-25

Federal Awards $1,790,392 $518,543*

State Awards $9,066,316 $5,754,671

Private / Other $53,520 $281,080

New Renewed Continuing

Federal $518,543 $0  $2,978,885 

State  $2,432,269  $3,322,402  $8,823,179

Private  $200,000  $81,080 $0

Continuing
60.9%

New
23.9%

Renewed
15.2%

Grants Overview

Award Status
AHC has 46 ACTIVE grants on campus which
fund instructional programs, student services,
and learning opportunities.

11 RENEWED: 8 state, 3 private
28 CONTINUED:  9 federal, 19 state
7 NEW: 1 federal, 5 state, 1 private

Note: These awards include only new or renewed grants from 2024-2025 listed as submitted in monthly Board Reports.
          *Bridges to Baccalaureate grant was rescinded on 4/3/2024 allowing only year 1 funds ($97,315) to be expended.

39% ($6,554,294) of 
total awarded grant funding 

on campus ($18,356,356)
is from new and renewed awards.

39%39%

$18,356,356*$18,356,356*

*Total active grants includes federal, state and private multi-year funding still remaining.

 Total Funding of Active Grants:



Federal Awards Update
Due to shifts in administrative priorities from the White House, several federal grants
were rescinded, not awarded, or never opened.  

Rescinded ($718,559):
2025-29 Bridges to Baccalaureate program ($518,543) - National Institutes of
Health. 

$421,228 was rescinded on 4/3/2025 allowing only $97,315 to be expended.
2021-25 Louis Stokes Alliances for Minority Participation ($1,499,887) - National
Science Foundation.

The college was able to expend $1,202,556, but $297,331 was rescinded on
5/2/2025.

Not Awarded ($7,509,440):
2025-30 TRIO ($1,309,440) - Department of Education. 
2025-27 Basic Needs Housing Support ($750,000) - Department of Education. 
2024-27 Veterans Student Success ($750,000) - Department of Education. 
2025-30 LSAMP ($2,000,000) - National Science Foundation.  
2024-30 C-Engage ($1,200,000) - National Science Foundation. 
2025-28 ATE ($1,000,000) - National Science Foundation
2023-26 I-USE ($500,000) - National Science Foundation. 

Never Opened ($2,935,000):
2025-30 Title V ($2,500,000) - Department of Education.
2026-30 CCAMPIS ($435,000) - Department of Education.

Fiscal Impact
Considering that most grant offices have a success rate of 30% for Federal applications,
the AHC Institutional Grants department would potentially have received
approximately $3,133,332 had these grants been awarded or opened. Also, had the
Bridges to Baccalaureate and LSAMP not been rescinded, the total amount of Federal
awards for 2024-25 would have been $4,370,434. 

Rescinded
Not Awarded &

Never Opened @
30%

Awarded Total

$718,559 $3,133,332  $97,315 $4,370,434


